50th Anniversary 1973 - 2023



RETIRED LOS ANGELES CITY EMPLOYEES, INC.

ABOUT RLACEI

The Retired Los Angeles City Employees, Inc. (RLACEI) is a non-profit organization with over 6,000 members. Founded in 1973, RLACEI is dedicated to advocating for retiree interests and providing pertinent information, social opportunities, such as our annual summer picnic and December holiday party, and service for its members.

ADVOCATING FOR YOU

RLACEI represents Los Angeles City retirees who are members of our organization and is dedicated to protecting current benefits and obtaining new benefits when justified and possible. The RLACEI Board of Directors works closely with the LACERS Board of Administration and has a Legislative Director position on our Board who researches and monitors changes in pension legislation as well as actions of the Governor, Mayor, and Council. This enables RLACEI to inform our members and keep them up to date regarding pertinent pension matters that may impact all of us. Former RLACEI Director, Michael R. Wilkinson, was elected by retirees as Commissioner for the LACERS Board and Chairs the Benefits Administration Committee to represent us and protect our financial interests and health benefits.

KEEPING YOU INFORMED

In partnership with the Employees Club of California their monthly publication, <u>ALIVE</u>, keeps members up to date on actions of the RLACEI Board, legislation, upcoming events, retirement-related activities, and more. RLACEI has a website and is on Facebook for ease of communication with our members.

PROVIDING BENEFITS AND DISCOUNTS

With your RLACEI membership you receive FREE membership to the Employees Club of California! The Employees Club of California offers benefits such as life insurance, long-term care insurance, pet insurance, discounted home, and vehicle insurance, etc. A variety of discounts for travel, car rentals, hotels, etc., are available to our members including tickets to amusement parks, movie theaters, See's Candy, and much more!

BECOME A MEMBER

Join the Retired Los Angeles City Employees, Inc. and be a part of an organization dedicated to preserving a stable retirement for you and your fellow City of Los Angeles retirees. Your membership strengthens our collective voice. Contact Membership Director, Ruth B. Perry at (800) 678-4145 Ext. 717 or visit RLACEI.ORG for more information. We look forward to your membership! 2023